
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AIR FORCE NAVAL HOUSING BOARD, RACE COURSE, NEW DELHI 

AUCTION NOTICE 

 

Air Force Naval Housing Board intends to auction TMT Bars approx quantity 420.0 MT 

procured from  primary manufactures of 8mm to 25mm dia  in full length  “As is where is 

basis” on single stage. The Bids are invited from Firms/individuals on sealed envelope; 

the bidders can inspect the materials at AFNHB Jaipur Project site from 08 Mar 17 to 14 

Mar 17 working hrs from 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM at AFNHB Jaipur Ph-II project, Khasra 

No- 5511, Village- Boytawala, Benar Road, Near Benar Railway station, Jaipur 

Rajasthan-302010. The contact person Project Director Gp.Capt JS Gill, Mob No. 

09495387503./ 09899368731 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF BID 

 

1. Address to which the    Air Force Naval Housing Board, 

 Bidders is to be submitted  Air Force Station, 

      Race Course, 

      New Delhi - 110003. 
 

2. Last date for receipt of Tender 17 Mar 2017 Time up to 2.30 PM and the bid will be 

opened in the day by 3.00 PM at HQ AFNHB in presence of Bidders. 

 

3. Bidders are requested to submit the quote in the sealed envelope prescribed 

format issued by the Accepting Officer / uploaded in the AFNHB web site only. EMD 

shall be submitted in the separate envelope along with covering letter.    

 a) The “Amount” Column also to be legibly filled in ink both in figures and 

words. If any mismatch in rate quoted in figures and words, the words will 

be final.    

 b) All corrections to be initialed and stamped.   

 c) All Rates quoted should be protected by a transparent cello tape.  

AUCTION NOTICE 

 

AUCTION OF STEEL JAIPUR PROJECT 

 

AIR FORCE NAVAL HOUSING BOARD, RACE COURSE, NEW DELHI 

 

Air Force Naval Housing Board intends to auction TMT reinforced bars from 8mm 

to 25mm diameters in full length, approx quantity 420.0 MT procured from primary 

manufactures. “As is where is basis” in single stage. The interested 

Firms/individuals may visit AFNHB project site at Jaipur be see the steel. The 

details can be downloaded from AFNHB web site- www.afnhb.org.  The last date 

for submission of bid is 17 March 2017.  

http://www.afnhb.org/


4. The Bids shall be accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 5.0 Lakh 

(Rupees Five Lakh only) in the form of DEMAND DRAFT, in favor of Air Force Naval 

Housing Board payable at New Delhi. A bid without EMD will not be considered as 

valid bid and shall be rejected. Unsuccessful bidders’ EMD shall be returned with 

seven days of opening of the bid.  

 

5. The tender shall be signed and dated at all places provided therein. The tender 

submitted on behalf of a firm shall be signed by all the partners of the firm or by a 

partner who has the necessary authority on behalf of the firm to enter into the proposed 

contract. 
 

6. CONDITIONAL BIDS SHALL BE SUMMARILY REJECTED. 
 

7. Bid must be submitted on the prescribed format issued by the Accepting Officer / 

uploaded in the AFNHB web site only. Intimation of tender quoted by a letter, telegram 

or telex will not be accepted. 
 

8. Bidders are not to propose any alterations to any of the conditions laid down in the 

documents as stipulated conditions embodied in the documents shall be binding on the 

tenderers. 
 

VALIDITY OF TENDERS 

9. The Bidders should note that, Bid should remain open for consideration for a 

minimum period of 15 days from the opening of bid, and the bidders shall not cancelled 

or withdraw the quoted price during this validity period, whose EMD shall be forfeited. 

 

10. On the acceptance of the Bid the bidder will be required to deposit 25% of the 

quoted amount in the same day and balance amount in full within seven days. Failing 

which the amount deposited along with EMD will be for fitted.  

 

11. In view of the postal and other delays, the bid should be posted sufficiently in 

advance of the last date fixed for receipt of bid or be sent by a special messenger. Bid 

received late will not be considered for acceptance. (Repeated). 

 

12. In case the date of receipt of bid is declared as closed holiday by Govt. of India 

due to any reason, then tenders will be received in this office upto 1100 hrs on the next 

working day (Monday to Friday only). 

 

13. AFNHB is at liberty to accept or reject any tender, without assigning any reasons 

whatsoever. AFNHB reserves the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender 

DIRECTOR GENERAL, AFNHB DOES NOT BIND HIMSELF TO ACCEPT THE 

LOWEST OR ANY BID  

 

Signature of the Contractor 



TENDER – FORM 

Air Force Naval Housing Board 

To be returned by        1400 hours on 17 Mar 2017 

And to be opened at    1500 hours on 17 Mar 2017 

 

To 

The Director General, 

Air Force Naval Housing Board, 

Air Force Station, 

Race Course, 

New Delhi-110003. 

 

Sub: AUCTION TMT BARS APPROX QUANTITY 420.0MT  

Sir, 

1. We have visited and examined the TMT bars available at AFNHB Jaipur Ph-II 

project site. We have read and agreed all the terms and conditions prescribed in the bid 

documents and the quoted rates will be valid for 15 days after opening of the bid.  

2. I/We are fully aware that the bid not accompanied by EMD will be invalid and 

rejected. We are enclosing along with our Earnest Money Rs. 5.0 Lakh (Rupees Five 

Lakh only)  in the form of Crossed Demand Draft / Pay Order on Nationalized Bank . We 

hereby agree that this sum shall be forfeited by the Air Force Naval Housing Board in 

the event of our bid being accepted and if we fail to execute the contract when called 

upon to do so. We note that Earnest Money remittance in any form other than Crossed 

Demand Draft / Pay order payable at Delhi shall not be accepted. We hereby also agree 

that EMD will be adjusted against the initial deposit.  

3. Validity of Bid shall remain for 15 days from the date of submission. If the bidder 

withdraw his bid before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and 

conditions of the bid, which are not acceptable to the Board then the Board without 

prejudice to any other right or remedy be at liberty to forfeit the EMD deposited by the 

bidder.  I/We agree to keep the Bid open for 15 days from the date of submission of Bid 

and not to make any modification in its Terms and Condition.  

Signed in the capacity of (duly authorized to sign Bidders for and on behalf of) 

 

 

Address      Telephone No. 
PAN No   
Service Tax No.  

Date:       e- mail ID  
  



To 

 

The Director General, 

Air Force Naval Housing Board, 

Air Force Station, 

Race Course, 

New Delhi-110003. 

 

Sub: AUCTION TMT BARS APPROX QUANTITY 420.0MT  

We have visited and examined the TMT bars available at AFNHB Jaipur Ph-II project 

site and agreed all the terms and conditions prescribed in the bid documents.  We are 

submitting the rates for different diameters of steel along with the prescribed EMD                 

Rs. ___________ DD No._________   Dated ___________in the form of DD in favour 

of Air Force Naval Housing Board payable at New Delhi from the Nationalized Bank.  

Our quoted rates will be valid for 15 days after opening of the bid.  

Sl 
No 

Particulars Qty 

In MT  

Rate Per MT in figurer and 

words  

Amount  
In Rs.  

 
1 

 
8mm dia 

 

 
200.0 

  

 
2 

 

10mm 

 

 

40.0 

  

 
3 

 

12mm 

 

 

40.0 

  

 
4 

 

16mm 

 

 

50.0 

  

 
5 

 

20mm 

 

 

50.0 

  

 
6 

 

25mm 

 

 

30.0 

  

 
7 
 

 
Total Qty  

 
420.0 

  

 

Seal  

Signature of Bidder 

Date:_______ 


